1 23.07.14 en / 461
 Monitoring Technique
 INFOMASTER
 Fault Annunciator System
 AN 5969, AN 5970, AN 5971
• Programmable for
 - new signal alarm according to DIN 19 235
 - first signal alarm according to DIN 19 235

     Nominal voltage
     Type
 Ordering Examples
3 23.07.14 en / 461
 Function Diagrams
New signal detection First signal detection
4 23.07.14 en / 461
 Connection Example
The control unit AN 5969 can be switched together with signal units AN 5970 and AN 5971. It is only to be observed, that, if in a plant signal units are
programmed for initial-value signal, the 'BUS-circuit "S" of these devices are to be connected on terminals SE of the control unit, whereas all signal units
programmed for new-value signal or continuous light are to be connected with the BUS-circuit S of the signal unit AN 5969. See connection example.
L1 - L4 Individual fault signal lamp
LS Common fault signal lamp per signal unit
SL Common fault signal lamp for the whole system
H Audible signal for the whole system
S1 - S4 Switching contact for the signal fault input
T1 External acknowledgement pushbutton for the audible alarm
T2 External pushbutton for lamp test
T3 External acknowledgement pushbutton for new signal, alternatively first signal detection
RV External resistor for the DC-version
The fault signal input can be effected, depending on the programming, on open-circuit- or closed-circuit operation via NO- or NC-contact. The signal
inputs S1-S4 and the acknowledgement inputs HQ, LT, LQ can be connected to different phases (L1, L2 or L3). All relay-outputs are voltage free and
can be connected on voltage-circuits, independent from fault signal system.
PH(+)
Mp(-)
13 121314 141423 1124 2233 2434 2143 44
L1 LSL2 SL
M6540_a
L3 L4
S4 S4A2 A2A2
A1 A1A1S1 HQS1
S1
T1
S1S2
T2
S2S3
T3
S3S4 S4
S2 LTS2S3 NQS3L LLF2 F2F2H HHQ QQS SSE SEE
Rv RvRv
AN5971 AN5969AN5970
13 11 211323 33 43
14 14 2412 221424 34 44
H
A1 A1
A2 A2
S1 H SS2 S3 S4
A1
S1-S4
A2
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356